

Vikram alias Beparwah Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022

03.06.2022 Present: Mr. Raman Parashar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. AG, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AGs, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. AGs and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 1569/2022

Issue notice. Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. Reply be filed within four weeks. List on **15.07.2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd June, 2022
(raman)