

Vikram@Beparwah Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 147/2022

05.08.2022 Present: Kanwar Virender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AGs, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. AGs and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 1569/2022

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder. List on **02.09.2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

5th August, 2022
(raman)