

Vikram @ Beparwah Vs. State of H.P
Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022

02.09.2022 Present: Mr.Kanwar Virender Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur & Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the respondents-State.

Cr. MP No.1569/2022

List for consideration on **16.09.2022.**

Records of the case be requisitioned in the meanwhile, so as to reach this Court well before the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 2, 2022
(Saurav/krt)