

Vikram @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P.
Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022 a/w Cr.
Appeal No.226 of 2022

Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022

16.09.2022 Present: Mr. Kanwar Virender Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Cr. Appeal No.226 of 2022

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State

List after one week before the appropriate
Bench.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 16, 2022
(tarun)