

Vikram alias Beparwah vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 147/2022 a/w Cr. A. No. 226/2022

26.7.2023

Present: Mr. Kanwar Virender Singh & Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocates, for the respective appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl.
A.Gs. Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General prays for and is granted an adjournment
so as to enable him to complete his record.

List on 16.8.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26.7.2023
(pankaj)