

**Vikram @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.226 of 2022**

13.09.2024

Present:

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar and Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocates, for the respective appellants.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate
General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No.147 of 2022

As prayed for, list on 21.11.2024.

Cr. Appeal No.226 of 2022

Since the appellant in this appeal, is stated to be
absconded, therefore, list this appeal only after he surrenders or
is apprehended.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**September 13, 2024
(reena)**