

Vikram @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 147 of 2022

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Dy. A.G., for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 25.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

7th January, 2025
(sanjeev)