

**Vikram @ Beparwah vs. State of H.P. along
with connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022 a/w
Cr. Appeal No. 226 of 2022**

Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 226 of 2022

Ms. Yogita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 147 of 2022 & 226 of 2022

As prayed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, for non availability of original counsel, matters are adjourned for final hearing on **30.06.2026**.

Cr.M.P. No. 4188 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal No. 147 of 2022

List for consideration along with main appeal on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

22nd April, 2026
(Susheel)